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No. of 
Licence 
14349 
13554 

10480 
13518 
14509 
12143 
9300 

15002 
13342 

13344 
14516 

14750 

14262 
13627 
13628 

14909 
14791 
14263 
14149 
10744 
14699 
15129 
15159 

14640 
13208 

13623 
14828 
14511 
13784 
13205 
15100 
13806 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 
Auckland 
Huntly 

Hawera 
Waimate 
Waipukurau 
Masterton 
Wairoa 
Hamilton 
Te Kuiti 

Te Kuiti 
Tauranga 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Wanganui 
Wanganui 

Christchurch 
North Shore 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Patea .. 
Palmerston North 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Palmerston North 
Lower Hutt 

Wanganui 
Dunedin 
Waipukurau 
Otahuhu 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 
Otahuhu 

Name of Licensee 
Waiheke Finance Ltd. 
Waikare Finance Ltd. 

Waimate Investments Ltd. 
Waimate Loan and Finance Company Ltd. 
Waipawa Finance Company Ltd. 
Wairarapa Holdings Ltd. 
Wairoa Finance Company Ltd. 
Waiteika Investments Ltd. 
Waitomo Development and Investment 

Company Ltd. 
Waitomo Finance Ltd. 
Wall's Finance Ltd. .. 

Walter George and Partners Ltd. 

Waltree Investments Ltd. 
Wanganui Credits Ltd. 
Wanganui Loan, Finance and Investment 

Co. Ltd. 
W. A. Pickup and Company Ltd. 
Wards Mairangi Bay Ltd. 
Warren Harris Ltd. 
Waterloo Holdings Ltd. 
Waverley Finance Company Ltd. 
Welles borne Investments Ltd. .. 
Wellington Discounts Ltd. 
Wellington Retailers Acceptance Com-

pany Ltd. 
West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd. 

Wicksteed Securities Ltd. 
Willow bank Finance 
Windsor Properties Ltd. 
Witney Holdings (Auckland) Ltd. 
Woburn Finance Company Ltd. 
Wrightson NMA Farmers Finance Ltd ... 
Wyllie Investments Ltd. 

Setting Apart European Land as a Maori Reservation 

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the 
European land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby 
set apart as a Maori reservation for the purpose of a meeting 
place and marae site for the common use and benefit of the 
members of the Ngatihuia Tribe. 

SCHEDULE 
WELL INGTON LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that piece of land situated in Block XIII, Mount Robin
son Survey District, and described as follows: 
Area 

m" Being 
6146 Part Manawatu Kukutauaki 7D2D57C2B created by a 

partition order of the Maori Land Court dated 12 
April 1957, being part of the land contained in 
certificate of title 9B /1472 more particularly delineated 
on a plan held in the Ikaroa District of the Maori 
Land Court. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1975. 
E. W. WILLIAMS, Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs. 

(M.A. 21/3/774; Oti 163) 

Setting Apart European Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation 

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the 
European freehold land described in the Schedule hereto is 
hereby set apart as a Maori reservation for the purposes of 
a marae and meeting place and recreation ground for the 
common use and benefit of the Maori people and other 
residents of Kaitaia and surrounding district. 

SCHEDULE 
NORm AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that piece of land situated in Block V, Takahue Survey 
District, and described as follows: 

Date of Licence 
15 May 1975 
25 March 1975 

1 April 1975 
25 March 1975 
9 April 1975 
25 March 1975 
27 March 1975 
7 March 1975 
1 April 1975 

7 May 1975 
1 April 1975 

10 March 1975 

1 April 1975 
1 April 1975 
1 April 1975 

1 April 1975 
14 April 1975 
1 April 1975 
1 April 1975 
1 April 1975 
31 March 1975 
17 March 1975 
16 April 1975 

12 March 1975 
1 April 1975 

1 April 1975 
28 May 1975 
9 April 1975 
24 March 1975 
1 April 1975 
1 Apri11975 
15 April 1975 

Registered Office or Offices 
37 Finnerty Avenue, Howick. 
Care of Cowley Stanich and Co., Main 

Street, Huntly. 
67 High Street, Hawera. 
Queen Street, Waimate. 
52 High Street, Waipawa. 
24-26 Chapel Street, Masterton. 
17 River Parade, Wairoa. 
Cambridge Road, Hamilton. 
Rora Street, Te Kuiti. 

25 King Street, Te Kuiti. 
276-282 Maunganui Road, Mount Maun

ganui. 
Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Ac

countants, 332-340 Lambton Quay, Wel
lington. 

135 Hereford Street, Christchurch. 
94 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui. 
35 Drews Avenue, Wanganui. 

220 High Street, Christchurch. 
328 Beach Road, Mairangi Bay. 
116 Lichfield Street, Christchurch. 
51 Dudley Street, Lower Hutt. 
87 Weraroa Road, Waverley. 
42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North. 
48-64 The Terrace, Wellington. 
71-79 Rugby Street, Wellington. 

82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North. 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt. 
35 Drews Avenue, Wanganui. 
554 Great King Street, Dunedin. 
52 Ruataniwha Street, Waipawa. 
113 St. George Street, Papatoetoe. 
49 Queens Drive, Lower Hutt. 
105-109 The Terrace, Wellington. 
The Mall, St. George Street, Papatoetoe. 

A. R. P. Being 
14 0 07.4 Lot I, D.P. 64773, part Allotment 59, Parish of 

Ahipara, and being all the land in certificate 
of title, Volume 21B, folio 813. 

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1975. 
E. W. WILLIAMS, Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs. 

(M.A. 21/3/745) 

Setting Apart Maori Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation 

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the 
Maori freehold land described in the Schedule hereto, is 
hereby set apart as a Maori reservation for the purpose of 
a burial ground for the common use or benefit of all 
descendants of Hone Tanirau Love, deceased. 

SCHEDULE 
MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT 

ALL that piece of land situated in Block XVIII, Gore Survey 
District, and described as follows: 
Area 

Being 
1600 Section 9 also known as Anatohia Bay Burial Ground 

as described in a vesting order of the Maori Land 
Court dated the 8th day of October 1974. 

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of July 1975. 
E. W. WILLIAMS, Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs. 

(M.A. 21/1/309) 

Setting Apart Afaori Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation 

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the 
Maori freehold land described in the Schedule hereto, is 
hereby set apart as a Maori reservation for the purposes 
of a burial ground for the common use or benefit of the 
descendants of William Henry Keenan, deceased. 


