# 7 August

# THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. of	Court by Which		D. (1)	
Licence	Licence Granted	Name of Licensee	Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
14349	Auckland	Waiheke Finance Ltd.		
13554	Huntly	Waikare Finance Ltd.	25 March 1975	Care of Cowley Stanich and Co., Main
				Street, Huntly.
10480	Hawera	Waimate Investments Ltd	1 April 1975	
13518	Waimate	Waimate Loan and Finance Company Ltd.		Queen Street, Waimate.
14509	Waipukurau	Waipawa Finance Company Ltd.		52 High Street, Waipawa.
12143	Masterton	Wairarapa Holdings Ltd Wairoa Finance Company Ltd	25 March 1975	24-26 Chapel Street, Masterton.
9300	Wairoa	Wairoa Finance Company Ltd.	27 March 1975	17 River Parade, Wairoa.
15002	Hamilton	Waiteika Investments Ltd.	7 March 1975	Cambridge Road, Hamilton,
13342	Te Kuiti	Waitomo Development and Investment Company Ltd.	1 April 1975	Rora Street, Te Kuiti.
13344	Te Kuiti	Waitomo Finance Ltd.	7 May 1975	25 King Street, Te Kuiti.
14516	Tauranga	Wall's Finance Ltd	1 April 1975	
			•	ganui.
14750	Wellington	Walter George and Partners Ltd	10 March 1975	Care of Lewis and Lewis, Chartered Ac- countants, 332-340 Lambton Quay, Wel- lington.
14262	Christchurch	Waltree Investments Ltd.	1 April 1975	135 Hereford Street, Christchurch.
13627	Wanganui			
13628	···· ·	Wanganui Credits Ltd		35 Drews Avenue, Wanganui.
13020	Wanganui	Co. Ltd.	1 April 1975	55 Diews Avenue, wanganui.
14909	Christchurch	W. A. Pickup and Company Ltd.	1 April 1975	220 High Street, Christchurch.
14791	North Shore	Wards Mairangi Bay Ltd.	14 April 1975	328 Beach Road, Mairangi Bay.
14263	Christchurch			116 Lichfield Street, Christchurch.
14149	Lower Hutt		1 April 1975	
10744	Patea	Waverley Finance Company Ltd.		
14699	Palmerston North			42 Carroll Street, Palmerston North.
15129	Wellington	Wellington Discounts Ltd.	17 March 1975	
15159	Wellington	Wellington Retailers Acceptance Com-		
15159	wennigton	pany Ltd.	10 April 1975	71-79 Rugby Street, Wennigton.
14640	Palmerston North	West Coast Finance Corporation Ltd	12 March 1975	82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North.
13208	Lower Hutt	Westminster Finance Corporation Ltd	1 April 1975	
15200	Dower Hutt	Westminister I manee Corporation Etd	1 mptn 1975	Hutt.
13623	Wanganui	Wicksteed Securities Ltd.	1 April 1975	
14828	Dunedin	Willowbank Finance	28 May 1975	
14511	Waipukurau	Windsor Properties Ltd.	9 April 1975	52 Ruataniwha Street, Waipawa.
13784	Otahuhu			113 St. George Street, Papatoetoe.
13205	Lower Hutt	Woburn Finance Company Ltd.	1 April 1975	
15100	Wellington	Wrightson NMA Farmers Finance Ltd		
13806	Otahuhu	Wyllie Investments Ltd.	15 April 1975	The Mall, St. George Street, Papatoetoe
15000	oununu	with involution is the second se	15 April 1775	The mail, St. George Street, I apatocioc.

Setting Apart European Land as a Maori Reservation

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the European land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby set apart as a Maori reservation for the purpose of a meeting place and marae site for the common use and benefit of the members of the Ngatihuia Tribe.

## SCHEDULE

# WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land situated in Block XIII, Mount Robinson Survey District, and described as follows:

Area m<sup>2</sup>

#### Being

6146 Part Manawatu Kukutauaki 7D2D57C2B created by a partition order of the Maori Land Court dated 12 April 1957, being part of the land contained in certificate of title 9B/1472 more particularly delineated on a plan held in the Ikaroa District of the Maori Land Court.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1975.

E. W. WILLIAMS, Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 21/3/774; Oti 163)

Setting Apart European Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the European freehold land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby set apart as a Maori reservation for the purposes of a marae and meeting place and recreation ground for the common use and benefit of the Maori people and other residents of Kaitaia and surrounding district.

#### SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land situated in Block V, Takahue Survey District, and described as follows:

14 0 07.4 Lot 1, D.P. 64773, part Allotment 59, Parish of Ahipara, and being all the land in certificate of title, Volume 21B, folio 813.

Being

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1975. E. W. WILLIAMS, Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs.

(M.A. 21/3/745)

A. R. P.

Setting Apart Maori Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Maori freehold land described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby set apart as a Maori reservation for the purpose of a burial ground for the common use or benefit of all descendants of Hone Tanirau Love, deceased.

## **SCHEDULE**

### MARLBOROUGH LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land situated in Block XVIII, Gore Survey District, and described as follows:

Area m<sup>2</sup>

Being

- 1600 Section 9 also known as Anatohia Bay Burial Ground as described in a vesting order of the Maori Land Court dated the 8th day of October 1974.
  - Dated at Wellington this 30th day of July 1975.

E. W. WILLIAMS, Deputy Secretary for Maori Affairs. (M.A. 21/1/309)

Setting Apart Maori Freehold Land as a Maori Reservation

PURSUANT to section 439 of the Maori Affairs Act 1953, the Maori freehold land described in the Schedule hereto, is hereby set apart as a Maori reservation for the purposes of a burial ground for the common use or benefit of the descendants of William Henry Keenan, deceased.